Kaul, and as interpreted by the prevailing law, do substantiate the

issuance of writ of prohibition to the judges within the District of New

Jersey.

Standard of Review/Legal Authority for grant of writ

28 U.S.C. S 1651

28 U.S.C. § 2241: This petition constitutes an element of Kaul’s one hundred

and nine (109) month (license suspended June 2012) legal effort to regain

his illegally deprived livelihood, and thus his life, property and LIBERTY,

and is in effect also a petition for a writ of Habeus Corpus pursuant to 28

U.S.C. § 2241. Kaul has been wrongfully ‘imprisoned’ since June 2012, and